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Diary Dates – 4th February 2019 
 

 

FEBRUARY 2019 
 

Monday 4th February    -   Children’s Mental Health Week 

Wednesday 6th February    -   FS & Y6 Weighing and Measuring at 9.30am 

Tuesday 12th February    -   Y6 visit to Creswell Crags 9.00am – 3.15pm 

Thursday 14th February    -   Partake Theatre in to see Y1 & Y2 – No charge 

Friday 15th February    -   Last day at school 

Mon 18th – Fri 22nd February    -   School Closed – February Half Term 

Monday 18th February    -   Next Level Sports Camp 9.30am – 3.30pm 

Tuesday 19th February    -   Next Level Sports Camp 9.30am – 3.30pm 

Wednesday 20th February    -   Next Level Sports Camp 9.30am – 3.30pm 

Monday 25th February    -   INSET Day (School closed to pupils) 

Tuesday 26th February    -   Pupils back to school 

Wednesday 27th February     -   P & SI Committee Meeting at 5.30pm 

 

MARCH 2019 
 

Monday 4th March    -   SIC Committee Meeting at 5.00pm 

Monday 4th March    -   SOCs Meeting in 3B at 3.45pm (Everyone welcome) 

Thursday 7th March    -   World Book Day – Dress up as a character 

Thursday 7th March    -   Family Bingo Night in the school hall 6.00pm – 7.45pm 

Tuesday 12th March    -   Parents Evening 4.00pm – 6.00pm 

Thursday 14th March    -   Parents Evening 4.00pm – 7.00pm 

Monday 18th March    -   Y3 visit to Thinktank, Birmingham 9.00am – 4.30pm 

Monday 18th March    -   P, F & GP Committee meeting at 5.00pm 

Thursday 21st March    -   Y4 visit to Eden Camp, Malton 9.00am – 5.00pm 

Monday 25th March    -   Y3 & Y4 Performance in the school hall at 2.15pm 

Tuesday 26th March    -   Full Governing Body meeting at 6.00pm 

Wednesday 27th March    -   Y3 & Y4 Performance in the school hall at 7.00pm 

Thursday 28th March    -   Y3 & Y4 Performance in school hall 7.00pm (NEW DATE) 

 

 

APRIL 2019 
 

Thursday 4th April    -   FS, Y1 & Y2 Easter Disco in school hall 5.00pm – 6.00pm 

Thursday 4th April    -   KS2 Easter Disco in school hall 6.15pm – 7.45pm 

Friday 5th April    -   Last day at school 

Mon 8th – Mon 22nd April    -   School Closed – Easter Holiday 

Tuesday 23rd April    -   Pupils back to school 

 

 

 

Please see over for page 2 
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MAY 2019 
 

Monday 6th May    -   MAY DAY (School Closed) 

Tuesday 7th May    -   Pupils back to school 

Mon 13th – Fri 17th May    -   SATs Week 
Thursday 16th May    -   School Census – FS, Y1 & Y2 School Meal ‘Taster Day’ 

Friday 24th May    -   INSET Day (School closed to pupils) 

Friday 24th May    -   Y6 Kingswood Residential visit – Depart at 9.00am 

Monday 27th May    -   Y6 Kingswood Residential visit – Return - tbc 

Monday 27th May    -   School closed (May half-term holiday) 

 

JUNE 2019 
 

Monday 3rd June    -   INSET Day (School closed to pupils) 

Tuesday 4th June    -   Pupils back to school 

Wednesday 5th June    -   Y2 Sports day in the playground 1.30pm – 3.00pm 

Thursday 6th June    -   Y1 Sports day in the playground 1.30pm – 3.00pm 

Friday 7th June    -   Foundation Sports day in the playground 10.30am – 11.30am 

Tuesday 11th June    -   Y3 Sports day in the playground 1.30pm – 3.00pm 

Wednesday 12th June    -   Y2 Reserve Sports day 10.30am – 11.45am 

Thursday 13th June    -   Y1 Reserve Sports day 10.30am – 11.45am 

Friday 14th June    -   Foundation Reserve Sports day 10.30am – 11.30am 

Tuesday 18th June    -   Y3 Reserve Sports day 10.30am – 11.45am 

Friday 28th June    -   Summer Fair in school playground at 3.45pm 

 

JULY 2019 
 

Tuesday 2nd July    -   Y6 Performance in school hall at 7.00pm 

Thursday 4th July    -   Y3 & Y4 visit to Yorkshire Wildlife Park 9.00am – 4.30pm 

Thursday 4th July    -   Y6 Performance in school hall at 7.00pm 

Friday 5th July    -   Reports out to parents 

Wednesday 10th July    -   Open Evening 4.00pm – 6.00pm 

Wednesday 17th July    -   Full Governing Body meeting at 6.00pm 

Tuesday 23rd July    -   Y6 Prom in school hall 7.00pm – 9.00pm 

Wednesday 24th July    -   Y6 Leavers Assembly in school hall at 2.30pm 

Wednesday 24th July    -   LAST DAY AT SCHOOL 

 

SEPTEMBER 2019 
 

Monday 2nd September    -   Pupils back to school 

 

FUTURE INSET DAYS 
 

Monday 25th February 2019 

Friday 24th May 2019 

Monday 3rd June 2019 
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Sporting Recognition for Croft Pupils (1) 
 

On Saturday, five children from Croft attended the Cross Country County Finals at Wollaton Hall in Nottingham. They 
had all earned their place there by finishing in the top 12 at the Ashfield District Final.  
It was a lovely, crisp morning, ideal for running and the children were all ready and prepared to go. There were many 
people there with over 100 children running in each race.  
Both the boys and girls races were 1700 metres in total, just over a mile. All of the children ran a brilliant race with 
pleasing results. It was great to see that special Croft grit and determination all the way to the finish line.  Well done to 
Lacey Gregory, Amelia Elliott and Maisy Slack. A special mention and huge congratulations to Ruby Vickers (12th) 
and Thomas Fisher (9th) who have both qualified for the National Finals after finishing in the top 12, a fantastic 

achievement. Well done to you all. Thank you to all the parents for your continued support.  
 

Attendance Challenge Asda Community Scheme 
 

Results for week 19th – 23rd November: 
 

Position Class Attendance 

1st 98.33% 1R 

2nd 96.13% 3B 

3rd 96.00% 5R & 6MB 
  
 

Whole school 
attendance 

93.25%  
 
 

Number of late 
arrivals 

77  
 

 

Next time you do your shopping at Asda, remember to ask 
for the green tokens and pop them 
in the right place to vote for SOCS 
(Supporters of Croft School).  
The stand can be found opposite 
the customer service desk. 
In March, the community 
organisation with the most tokens 
will receive £500 and the two 
runners up get £200 each.  
SOCS members will ensure our gift 
is spent wisely to benefit the 
children.  

Here is one of Croft’s pupils showing us how to do it……. 

Readers 
 

The table below shows the percentage of pupils in each class who are reading to an adult at least five times a week.  
The winners of the books are:  
Logan Walker (1R); Lilia Waite (3T) 
 

F2JR F2NS 1TM 1R 2TL 2H 3B 3T 4W 4L 5P 5R 6MB 6P 

30% 27% 48% 63% 93% 40% 39% 94% 67% 97% 96% 33% 86% 100% 
 

Midday Supervisors Required Parent Governor  
 

A quick reminder that the closing date to apply for the 
role of midday supervisor is this Friday (8 th February) at 
12.00pm. The vacancy is only being advertised directly 
through the school so please pass on the message to 
any friends or family members who may be interested. 
 

 

The school is delighted to announce that Mr Michael 
Wilshire is to continue in the role of parent governor 

following his unopposed nomination. Michael has been 
an active and conscientious governor for the past four 
years and we look forward to the continued partnership. 

Sporting Recognition for Croft Pupil (2) 
 

We are all incredibly proud of Y6 pupil Ethan Potter who is an accomplished swimmer. He features on page 74 of 
last week’s Chad under the headline the Daily Prophet would have been proud of - ‘Potter wins in personal best 
time’ and Ethan is definitely a wizard in the pool.  
In the recent Nottinghamshire County Swimming Championships he won a bronze medal (100m freestyle), two silver 
medals (100m and 200m butterfly) and a gold medal for the 100m backstroke event which he completed in a new 
personal best time of 1.18.25. 
Congratulations Ethan – you are an inspiration. 
 

High Needs Consultation 
 

Nottinghamshire County Council is consulting parents over proposed updates to arrangements for supporting schools 
and other educational settings to make additional provision for children and young people with complex SEND (High 
Needs). Please follow the link below to take you to the consultation website where there is also a PowerPoint 
presentation giving more details. The consultation ends on 15th February. 

https://consult.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/children-and-families-services/high-needs-review-consultation 
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